

## **Privacy Policy**

At Golden Fleece Limited, we respect the privacy of your information and are committed to protecting the personal data of our clients and visitors. Information Collection: We collect personal information such as your name, email address, professional contact details, and other relevant details when you use our site for consultancy or matchmaking requests. We also automatically collect information, such as your IP address, during your navigation on our site. Use of Information: Your information is used to provide you with consultancy and matchmaking services, to respond to your specific requests, and to communicate with you. They may also be used for the continuous improvement of our services. Privacy and Sharing: The confidentiality of your information is paramount. We do not sell or share your personal data with third parties, except to provide the requested services or when required by law. Security: We implement rigorous security measures to protect your information from unauthorized access or disclosure. Your Rights: You have the right to access your personal information, to correct it, or to request its deletion. Contact us at contact@atlasglobadv.com for any requests. This policy may be updated; we encourage you to review it regularly.

Chez Golden Fleece Limited, nous respectons la confidentialité de vos informations et nous engageons à protéger les données personnelles de nos clients et visiteurs. Collecte des Informations: Nous recueillons des informations personnelles telles que votre nom, adresse e-mail, coordonnées professionnelles, et d'autres détails pertinents lorsque vous utilisez notre site pour des demandes de conseil ou de mise en relation. Nous collectons également des informations de manière automatique, comme votre adresse IP, lors de votre navigation sur notre site. Utilisation des Informations: Vos informations sont utilisées pour vous fournir des services de conseil et de mise en relation, pour répondre à vos demandes spécifiques et pour communiquer avec vous. Elles peuvent également être utilisées pour l'amélioration continue de nos services. Confidentialité et Partage: La confidentialité de vos informations est primordiale. Nous ne vendons ni ne partageons vos données personnelles avec des tiers, sauf pour fournir les services demandés ou lorsque requis par la loi. Sécurité: Nous mettons en œuvre des mesures de sécurité rigoureuses pour protéger vos informations contre l'accès non autorisé ou la divulgation. Vos Droits: Vous avez le droit d'accéder à vos informations personnelles, de les corriger ou de demander leur suppression. Contactez-nous à contact@atlasglobinv.com pour toute demande. Cette politique peut être mise à jour ; nous vous encourageons à la consulter régulièrement.

## **Terms and Conditions**

By using the website www.atlasglobadv.com, you agree to the following terms. Intellectual Property Rights: The content of the site is protected and belongs to Golden Fleece Limited or its licensors. Use of the Site: The site is intended to provide information and consultancy services. Any misuse or use not in accordance with this purpose is prohibited. Limitation of Liability: Although we strive to ensure the accuracy of the information, Golden Fleece Limited cannot be held responsible for decisions made based on the information provided. Modifications: The conditions may be changed. Your continued use of the site signifies your acceptance of these changes. For questions related to these conditions, contact us at contact@atlasglob.com.

En utilisant le site www.atlasglobadv.com, vous acceptez les conditions suivantes. **Droits de Propriété Intellectuelle**: Le contenu du site est protégé et appartient à Golden Fleece Limited ou à ses concédants. **Utilisation du Site**: Le site est destiné à offrir des informations et des services de conseil. Toute utilisation abusive ou non conforme à cet objectif est interdite. **Limitation de Responsabilité**: Bien que nous nous efforcions d'assurer l'exactitude des informations, Golden Fleece Limited ne peut être tenu responsable des décisions prises sur la base des informations fournies. **Modifications**: Les conditions peuvent être modifiées. Votre utilisation continue du site signifie votre acceptation de ces modifications. Pour des questions relatives à ces conditions, contactez-nous à contact@atlasglob.com.